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SAUDI ARABIA
Dakar Classic 2022
PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After STAGE 1B
Crew Vehicle Gr Pos RTO01 RT02 TC SC CP Pen Jok.
PINA GARNATCHA Xavier / GIRALT VALERO Sergi Z]FBOOYOTA LAND CRUISER HD H1 1 4 28 0 0 0 0 13
PANAGIOTIS Yannick / PANAGIOTIS Valérie PROTRUCK FJ PROTRUCK  H3 1 5 40 0 0 0O 0 26
LAMARRE Stephan / LAROCHE Alexandre BUGGY SUNHILL H1 2 9 73 0 0 0 0 57
GALPIN Jerome / GALPIN Anne PROTRUCK FJ PROTRUCK  H3 2 11 18 0 0 0O 0 4
GAYTE Jean-Michel / VIAL Maxime MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVO  H2 1 9 30 0 0 0O 0 14
SANTAOLALLA MILLA Carlos / SOL | JUANOLA Aran lg}gC;TA LAND CRUISER H1 3 4 48 0 0 0 0 26
PUJOLAR RIGAT Carles / ALSINA SALA Gerard PROTO IPSO LECLERC H3 3 45 15 0 0 0 0 34
RALLY (PEUGEOT)
GUERIN Olivier / DELGUTTE Thierry CHEVROLET SILVERADO  H1 4 29 19 0 0 0 0 16
FUSTER PLIEGO Jesus / RAMIREZ MOURE Juan Carlos MERCEDES G 320 H1 5 101 26 0 0 0 0 92
EUVRARD Arnaud / EUVRARD Adeline MERCEDES ML H2 2 39 31 0 0 0O 0 28
KLYMCIW Ondrej / BOHM Tomas SKODA LR 130 H1 6 25 32 0 0 0O 0 9
REVUELTA Kilian / DE QUADROS ROMERO DE Mariano TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H1 7 25 25 0 0 0O 0 1
CAMPOS MINGORANCE Antonio / MUINOS SANCHEZ Miguelg?K/C;TA LAND CRUISER 95 H2 3 24 38 0 0 0 0 13
Angel -
MOGNO Serge / DRULHON Florent LAND CRUISER HDJ80 H2 4 86 36 0 0 0O 0 72
FERYN Pascal / WAUTERS Koen TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 100 H2 5 36 31 0 0 0 0 17
DOUTON Marc / ATHIMON Jérémy gOlF;gélHE 911 SAFARI TYPE H2 6 18 55 0 0 0 0 22
DE LEEUW Tom / FERYN Cedric / BURGELMAN Bjorn MERCEDES 2635A H1T 1 33 26 0 0 0 0 8
DONATIU LOSADA Juan / DONATIU CUELLO Juan MITSUBISHI MONTERO V6 H3 4 24 41 0 0 0 0 13
VAN ROMPUY Dirk / LURQUIN Jean Marie TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 8 60 73 0 0 0 0 38
CAPO Jean Yves / PONCHON Olivier TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 7 40 70 0 0 0 0 13
CELMA OBIOLS Jordi / RIBAS Xavi / TORAL Jorge MERCEDES 16-38 H1T 2 86 66 0 0 0 0 25
GUTIERREZ Antonio / HERAS RODRIGUEZ Luis MERCEDES G 320 H1 9 10 31 0 100 0 0 9
ROURA IGLESIAS Juan / VALENCIA POSADA Miguel Angel TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 8 43 95 0 0 0 0 6
RADICIONI Matteo / ARNOLETTI Marco MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 9 288 38 0 0 0 0 175
EVOLUTION
CALZI Stefano / FIORI Umberto MITSUBISHI PAJERO MPR51 H3 5 47 151 0 0 0 0 45
LERNER Amy / BOSSAERT Sara Carmen PORSCHE 911SC H1 10 127 61 0 0 0 0 11
VALIUKEVICIUS Valdas / KAVALIAUSKAS Paulius TOYOTA BJ71 H1 11 127 154 0 0 0 0 52
JACQUOT Francois / JUIF Benoit PEUGEOT 404 H2 10 218 135 0 0 0 0 97
JACQUOT Rudy / ALCARAZ William PEUGEOT 205 T16 H3 6 69 260 0 0 0 0 52
DELESPEAUX Diego / DROUPSY Bertrand VOLKSWAGEN COCCINELLE H2 11 43 110 0 200 0 0 47
VIDANYA Jose / GONZALEZ COROMINAS Juan Manuel TOYOTA KDJ95 H2 12 98 287 0 0 0O 0 71
BECKER Fritz / CONSTANTA llie TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2 13 169 273 0 0 0O 0 72
BROUWERS Jack / VAN VEENENDAAL Gerard / KLUTMAN  GINAF F2222 H1T 3 349 223 0 0 0 0 177
Eugene Michael
MERINO Julian / MERINO Sonia TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 14 148 342 0 0 0O 0 80
MORGANTI Alberto / IANNI Gianluca MITSUBISHI L200 STRAKAR H3 7 119 360 0 0 0O 0 58
RAPP Salvatore / GRILLI Bruno Lg}fé)OTA LAND CRUISER H1 12 69 456 0 0 0 0 94
VAN DER MEIJDEN Robert / SERTONS Jeroen MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 15 64 551 0 0 0 0 122
EVOLUTION V55
RICCIARI Antonio / GIANNECCHINI Marco MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 16 188 444 0 0 0 0 124
EVOLUTION
WURFBAIN Alexander / DEN BOER Onno MERCEDES 280GE H1 13 90 526 0 0 0 0 9
ONDRACEK Zdenek / FOREJT Vlastimil ;C?YOTA LAND CRUISER HDJH1 14 46 624 0 0 0 0 120
MERINO Alberto / MERINO Pilar TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 17 84 418 160 0 0 0 80
BALLESTER Diego / CONTI PENINA Enrique LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 15 137 569 0 0 0 0 101
BASAGOITI Javier / MASOLIVER Alfonso RANGE ROVER CLASSIC H1 16 23 751 0 100 0 0 198
BOET Miquel Angel / CABARROQUES GUILLEM Aleix LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 17 103 734 0 0 0 0 145
BRABECK-LETMATHE Peter / LOPEZ-PALAO Daniel MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 18 64 783 0 0 0 0 139
CLAEYS Eric / CLAEYS Tom TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H1 18 33 921 0 0 0 0 175
JACQUOT Christophe / GOUMGHAR Julien / SIMONIN Eric ~ MAN MAN H1T 4 80 927 0 0 0 0 214
TERMENS Francesc / NAVARRO DOMINGUEZ Manuel NISSAN PATROL H3 8 345 585 0 0 0 0 133
CARCHERI Luciano / MARONI Giulia NISSAN TERRANO 1 H3 9 223 807 0 0 0 0 163
EMOND Thierry / LAUBY William ;g}gosTA LAND CRUISER H1 19 40 1057 0 0 0 0 203
RIETBERGEN Bart / WIEST Frank MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 19 249 827 0 0 0 0 156
VAN OLDENMARK Herman / VAN DER WERF Ad 'I\EA\llTOSLlfﬁ'IISOHI\: PAJERO H2 20 159 1006 0 0 0 0 187
AMORT Ernst / RUHALTINGER Adolf PEUGEOT 504 COUPE H1 20 108 1084 0 0 0 0 211
SANTOS MORENO Dionisio Alberto / RUIZ ALBIASU Ifiigo TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 100 H2 21 41 1190 0 0 0 0 214
GARCIA COMA Antonio / RIUS PLANAS Florencio TOYOTA HDJ80 H3 10 421 866 0 0 0 0 178
SAND Jorg / KLAUSING Bastian MERCEDES 280GE H2 22 996 161 0 0 0O 0 26
DALLAROSA Guido / CAPITANI Luigi NISSAN PATROL 4.5 H2 23 199 1130 0 0 0 0 191
-
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SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2022

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After STAGE 1B

(02/01/2022, 18:29:48)

Pos # Crew Vehicle Gr Pos RTO1 RT02 TC SC CP Pen Jok. Total Dif  Dif 1st
58 901 KAZARKA Radovan / KALINA Josef / KASAK Robert TATRA 815 H1IT 5 130 1223 0 0 0 0 204 1149 +11 +1130
59 910 GUILLEM Francesc / RABELL Alex MERCEDES UNIMOG U1300L HIT 6 133 1302 0 0 0 0 267 1168  +19 +1149
60 769 BERSIS Evangelos / KOUTSOUMBOS Fotios MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 24 637 729 0 0 0 0 179 1187  +19 +1168
61 802 MARECHAL Philippe / BAUD Jean-Frangois RANGE ROVER H1 21 493 907 0 0 0 0 205 1195 +§  +1176
62 795 LARS EJE Elgh/ELG Alexander NISSAN PATROL H2 25 251 1167 0 0 0 0 214 1204 +9  +1185
63 836 VERGARI Henri/ VERGARI Gautier TOYOTA HDJ 80 H2 26 209 1238 0 200 0 0 345 1302  +98 +1283
64 919  ALFANO Andrea/MOROSI Simona / MACRINI Luca UNIMOG HIT 7 111 1463 0 0 O 0 239 1335 +33 +1316
65 797 LORENZINI Maxime / LORENZINI Daniel TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 22 180 1413 0 0 0 0 255 1338 +3  +1319
66 767 CLERICI Giacomo / POLLI Oscar NISSAN TERRANO 1 H2 27 383 1273 0 0 0 0 301 1355  +17 +1336
67 764 GRANDJEAN Philippe / GRANDJEAN Kevin MITSUBISHI PAJERO H3 11 614 1375 0 0 O O 600 1389 +34 +1370
68 913  MALYK Serhii / SHUMAKOV Liubomyr / MARTOVENKO Serhi RENAULT KERAX H1T 8 508 1275 0 0 0 0 221 1562 +173  +1543
69 906 PATTONO Corrado / ACERNI Piermarco MERCEDES UNIMOG HIT 9 12 1978 0 0 O 0 392 1598 +36 +1579
70 780 DOBY Patrick / TERRIER André TOYOTA LAND CRUISERHDJH1 = 23 355 1704 0 0 0 0 302 1757 +159 +1738

80 COLLECTION
71 839 ZOLLIKER Cédric / BURNIER Benoit TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 24 860 1507 0 0 0 0 600 1767 +10 +1748
72 730  ULRICH Juraj/ SCHWARZBACHER Lubos MITSéJBISHI PAJERO 3000 H2 28 93 2052 0 0 0 0 376 1769 +2 +1750

L141
73 727 RIZZARDI Agostino / VASSALLO Alberto PORSCHE 911 H3 12 319 1882 0 0 0o 0 377 1824  +55 +1805
74 741  MAYOR Enrique / ROMERO SOLER Xavier MERCEDES G H1 25 57 2194 0 0 O O 394 1857 +33 +1838
75 826 TEERLINCK Michel / LAMMENS Patrick TOYOTA HJ70 H1 26 62 2022 0 200 0 0 406 1878  +21 +1859
76 900 KUIJS Michiel / VAN GENUGTEN Geert / NEIJENHUIS Maikel DAF H1T 10 124 2159 0 0 0 0 403 1880 +2 +1861
77 785 LACOMBE Jean Paul / LACOMBE Adrien MITSUBISHI PAJERO T1B H2 29 51 2353 0 0 0O 0 484 1920  +40 +1901
78 789  GUY Lionel / MASSE lIsabelle LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 =~ 27 106 2352 0 0 0 0 487 1971  +51 +1952
79 761 CAVAGNA Gian Paolo Tobia / PELIZZOLA Gianni NISSAN PATROL GR Y61 H1 28 473 2013 0 0 0 0 445 2041  +70  +2022
80 800 MORERA Juan/RUBA Lidia FIAT PANDA 4X4 H1 29 111 2334 0 0 0 0 389 2056  +15 +2037
81 915 LEMERAY Alexandre / LECAPLAIN Fabien / BARON GuillaumeMAN L90 H1T 11 86 2470 0 0 0 0 452 2104  +48 +2085
82 787 HESZ Carsten / CASPERS Bernard MITSUBISHI EVOLUTION H2 30 480 1975 0 100 0 0 408 2147 +43  +2128
83 805 MERINO Miguel / MERINO Olga TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 31 496 2207 0 0 0 0 512 2191  +44 +2172
84 818 RODRIGUEZ BOLDU Lluis / FENAROLI SANCHEZ Tomaso TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 32 840 1688 0 0 0 0 324 2204  +13 +2185
85 914 OFFRINGA Kornelis / VAN MIDDENDORP Miranda MERCEDES UNIMOG 1999  H1T 12 1907 401 0 0 0O 0 93 2215  +11 42196
86 753 BLANC Michel / BENEDETTI Frédéric NISSAN DESSOUDE PATROL H2 =~ 33 26 2771 0 0 0 O 546 2251  +36 +2232
87 815 REMBLIER Vincent/ REMBLIER Tom TOYOTA VHZJ73 H1 30 276 2439 0 0 0 0 452 2263  *lz +2244
88 743  SIREYJOL Audrey / SIREYJOL Patrick TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2 34 92 2633 0 0 0 0 446 2279  +16  +2260
89 760 CASTELLAZZI Tommaso / DALLA VALLE Stefano LAND ROVER DEFENDER 90 H1 31 485 2269 0 0 0 0 430 2324  +45 +2305
90 766 CLAMENS Philippe / DOUCHEZ Cécile MERCEDES G H1 32 155 2648 0 0 0 0 450 2353  +29 +2334
91 821 RUPPERT Christian / RUPPERT Ursula MERCEDES GE 280 H1 33 711 2116 0 0 0 0 406 2421  +68 +2402
92 794  GARZON Antonio / BAEZA Guillermo TOYOTA HDJ 80 H1 34 202 3058 0 0 0 0 600 2660 +239 +2641
93 768 CLOCHEY Gilles / DORMOY Clement TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 35 359 2927 O O O O 600 2686 +26 +2667
94 752  BERAUD Laurent/ BERAUD Maxime TOYOTA HZJ78 H1 35 606 2776 0 0 0 0 577 2805 +119 +2786
95 790 MERINO Julio / MERINO Esther TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 36 740 2643 0 0 0 0 521 2862  +57 +2843
96 829 URMOSI Mirko / HARLANDER Edith TOY;;)TA LAND CRUISER H1 36 375 3215 0 0 0 0 600 2990 *128 +2971

HDJ
97 774 DE PAAUW Ben / DE PAAUW Peter MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 37 681 2749 0 200 0 0 600 3030  +40 +3011
98 809 PINSON Eric / HERTZOG Laurent BCBG BCBG H1 37 53 3640 0 0 0 0 600 3093  +63 +3074
99 903 PUCHOUAU Franck / AYALA Arnaud / CORREIA Laurent RENAULT KERAX H1T 13 90 3608 0 0 0 0 600 3098 +5 +3079

100 724 DELMAS-MARSALET Arnaud / DELMAS-MARSALET Lucas TOYOTA HZJ78 H1 38 639 2874 0 200 0 0 600 3113  +15 +3094

101 734 BUSI Rebecca / MUSI Roberto LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 39 619 3111 0 0 0 0 600 3130  *17 #3111

102 812 QUIROS Marcel / ARAGONES Artur LADA NIVA H1 40 201 3653 0 0 0 0 600 3254 +124 +3235

103 810 PRIEGO GARCIA Rafael / VITORIA SALABERRIA Facun Lg\ﬁ)TA LAND CRUISER H2 38 1166 2694 0 0 0 0 600 3260 +6  +3241

00

104 819 RODRIGUEZ MORENO Noemi/ GUZMAN VILLA Raul NISSAN PATROL H1 41 479 3406 0 0 0 0 600 3285  +25 +3266

105 744 ALBERO PUIG Daniel / VERA Jorge TOYOTALAND CRUISER90 H2 39 449 3446 0 0 0 0 600 3295  +10 +3276

106 714 TOURNEUR Vincent / LAMBERT Christian MITSUBISHI PAJERO T2 H2 40 106 3865 0 0 0 0 600 3371  +76 +3352

107 703 CAMPORESE Roberto / DIDONE Federico PEUGEOT 504 PICK UP H1 42 608 3621 0 0 0 0 600 3629 *258 +3610

108 771 GREZES Yannick / DRAPEAU Anthony SUZUKI VITARA H1 43 1349 2792 0 200 0 0 600 3741 +l12 +3722

109 757 DE ALMEIDA E SOUSA Joao Antonio / DA COSTA SANTOS  SSANGYONG MUSSO H2 41 844 3513 0 0 0 0 600 3757  +16 +3738

Luis Manuel

110 710 DECLERCQ Rene / DEMEESTER John BOMBARDIER ILTIS H1 44 650 3742 0 0 0 0 600 3792  +35 43773

111 806 PEDRALS MAROT Luis / MELLONI RIBAS Gianni NISSAN TERRANO H1 45 202 4200 0 0 0O 0 600 3802  +10 +3783

112 749 BAUDET Jean Luc / DERONCE Florence M6l53RCEDES MLPICKUPV8WH3 13 1311 3138 0 0 0 0 600 3849  +47 +3830

1

113 708 DINDY Christophe / BOURGOIS Francois Xavier PEUGEOT 504 COUPEV6  H2 42 397 4200 0 0 0 0 600 3997 +148 +3978

114 803 MORO Elio / GIAVERI Elena SUZUKI VITARA H2 43 1098 3283 0 400 0 0 600 4181 +184 +4162

115 907 PAAS Alexander / KRUMMEL Rudolf / HERTWIG Matthias MAN KAT 1 6X6 H1T 14 594 3769 600 0 0 0 600 4363 +182 +4344

116 777 WORTS Richard / SHACKLETON Nicola MITSUBISHI PAJERO V55~ H2 44 1583 3397 0 0 0 0 600 4380 17 +4361

117 791 GRABOWSKI Romain / CHENARD Constance LADA NIVA H1 46 1125 3901 O 0O O O 600 4426  +46 +ad07

118 911 DEL POZO MARTINEZ Francisco / CESTEROS GARCIA PEGASO 2223 H1T 15 1092 3942 0 0 0 0 600 4434 +8  +4415

Daniel / CASTRO RODRIGUEZ Gustavo
119 745 AUBOUEIX Laurent / HEDIN Romain MERCEDES KORO 280GE ~ H2 45 1957 3136 0 0 0 0 600 4403 +59 +4474
-
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SAUDI ARABIA

Dakar Classic 2022

PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After STAGE 1B

(02/01/2022, 18:29:48)

Pos # Crew Vehicle Gr Pos RTO1 RT02 TC SC CP Pen Jok. Total Dif  Dif 1st
120 781 ESPINOSA Gilles / MILBERGUE Laurent LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 = 47 1196 3816 0 100 0 0 600 4512 +19  +4493
121 772 DUSAN Randysek / RANDYSEK Frantisek LAND ROVER SERIE 2 H1 48 1454 3707 0 0 0 0 600 4561  +49  +4542
122 773 GREZES Tenessy / LONGEPE Lucas TOYOTABJ 73 H2 46 1753 3581 0 0 0 0 600 A734 +173  +4715
123 738 COMMAGNAC Yannick / LACHAUD Didier TOYOTA HJ61 H2 47 1722 3896 0 0 0 0 600 5018 +284 +4999
124 707 COTEL Herve / PATENOTTE Philippe BUGGY COTEL H2 48 2125 3499 0 0 0O 0 600 5024 +6  +5005
125 912 CARNET Gildas / CARNET Juliette / BROQUET -PAGET MAN KAT H1T 16 1959 3789 0 0 0 0 600 5148 +124 +5129
Guislaine
126 807 PETR Fiala/ TOMAS Fiala LAND ROVER SERIE 2 H1 49 1838 3946 0 0 0 0 600 5184  +36 +5165
127 729  CAPELO Manuel / BENITO CASTELO Emilio FIAT PANDA SISLEY H1 50 2043 3923 0 0 0 0 600 5366 +182 +5347
128 763 JACOBER Mario / MILJIC Sladan LADA NIVA (VAZ2121) H1 51 1584 4040 600 0 O O 600 5624 +258 +5605
129 736 FERNANDEZ BARRIENTOS Salvador / PAGES BOLIBAR LADA NIVA H1 52 2222 4020 0 0 0 0 600 5642  +18 +5623
Esther
130 755 ROUCKOVA Olga / KNOBLOCH Robert SUZUKI SAMURAI H1 53 2286 4093 0 0 0 0 600 5779 +137 +5760
131 725 CORCUERA Ignacio / ORDONEZ VAZQUEZ Oscar TOYOTA LAND CRUISER BJ4(H1 54 2463 4000 0 0 0 0 600 5863 +84  +5844
132 718 KAMP Cornelis Lambert / KAMP-NOORDSIJ Jacobine CITROEN CX H1 55 1477 4500 600 0 0 0 600 5977 +114 +5958
133 779  PANCE Albert / PANCE Stepan LAND ROVER SERIE Il H1 56 2425 4122 0 100 0 0 600 6047  +70 +6028
134 908 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Vicente / CASABONA Albert / DIAZMERCEDES 1844 AK H1T 17 131 5537 600 500 500 0 137 7131 +1084 47112
Diego Gonzalez
135 917  ALMANSA Christian / MINIOTTI Carlo / MONJE Javier PEGASO EGIPCIO H1T 18 3000 4361 600 0 0 0 600 7361 +230 +7342
136 719 TRAGLIO Laurenzo / FURLOTTI Adriano NISSAN TERRANO 2 H2 49 960 6300 600 1500 1000 O 600 9760 +2399 +9741
137 713 GIROUSSE Gilles / DELFINO Delphine MERCEDES KORO H2 50 1816 6300 600 1500 1500 O 8 11708 +1948 +11689
138 754 BOTTIAU Jean-Francois / BOTTIAU Eric TOYOTALAND CRUISER 100 H2 ~ 51 2132 6300 600 1500 1500 0O 197 11835 +127 +11816
139 735 WISSMANNS Rainer / DEYGAS Claire TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2 52 2651 6300 600 1500 1500 0 369 12182 +347 +12163
140 909 MARTINOT Corentin / FAYOLLE Enguerran / GOUTTENOIRE UNIMOG U1550 H1T 19 4500 6300 1200 1500 2000 O O 15500 +3318 +15481
Didier
141 751 BENAVENTE Francisco Javier / BENAVENTE DEL RIO Rafael NISSAN TERRANO 1 H2 53 4500 6300 1200 1500 2000 O O 15500 = +15481
(PATHFINDER)
142 732 CABELA Martin / LOUNOVA Olga MERCEDES G500 H1 57 4500 6300 1200 1500 2000 O O 15500 = +15481
-
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